Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



ASM PACIFIC TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 0522)

ANNOUNCEMENT

Controlling Shareholder Announces Intention to Sell Partial Stake of Approximate 9% in the Company

The Board of Directors of ASM Pacific Technology Limited ("the Company") announced that ASM International N.V. ("ASMI"), the controlling shareholder (as defined under the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited) of the Company, made an announcement on its intention to sell a stake of 37 million ordinary shares of the Company, representing approximately 9% of the total issued capital of the Company, through a partial secondary share placement.

Please refer to the announcement published by ASMI on its website <u>www.asm.com</u> on 2 November 2017.

For and on behalf of the Board

ASM Pacific Technology Limited

Lee Wai Kwong

Director

Hong Kong, 2 November 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Miss Orasa Livasiri (Chairman), Mr. John Lok Kam Chong, Mr. Wong Hon Yee and Mr. Eric Tang Koon Hung as Independent Non-Executive directors, Mr. Charles Dean del Prado and Mr. Petrus Antonius Maria van Bommel as Non-Executive directors, and Mr. Lee Wai Kwong, Mr. Stanley Tsui Ching Man and Mr. Robin Gerard Ng Cher Tat as Executive Directors.